

## GOA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.,

Paryatan Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Patto, Panaji-Goa.403001

Ph: (0832)2437132/2437728 Fax: 2437433

Website: www.goa-tourism.com E-mail:md@goa-tourism.com

Ref No. : GTDC/MKTG/National Games, Goa/2018/3541 Date : 16.11.2018

## DETAIL TENDER NOTICE

(E TENDERING MODE ONLY)

## TENDER FOR ENGAGEMENT OF PR AGENCY FOR $36^{\text{TH}}$ NATIONAL GAMES IN GOA

The Goa Tourism Development Corporation has been appointed as FA (Communications) by 36<sup>th</sup> National Games Organising Committee, Goa. Goa Tourism Development Corporation Invites e-Tender from eligible bidders on behalf of the National Games Organising Committee, Goa for Engagement of PR Agency for 36<sup>th</sup> National Games in Goa.:

Agencies interested in applying for the tender may submit their duly filled bid with complete information as required as per the tender document.

Sr. No.	Brief Description	EMD Rs.	Cost. of Tender document (Non refundable)	Tender Processing Fee (Non refundable)
1.	ENGAGEMENT OF PR AGENCY FOR 36 <sup>TH</sup> NATIONAL GAMES IN GOA	3,00,000/-	<b>E-PAYMENT</b> Rs. 6,000/-	Rs 4,000/-

	Date & Time for request of application for tender form	I. Last date & Time of receipt of online application: 26/11/2018 upto 3.30 p.m.
2		II. Last date & Time of issue of online tender documents: 26/11/2018 upto 5.00 p.m.
3	Date & Time for submission of Technical Bid	November 28 <sup>th</sup> 2018 at 3.30 pm
4	Time and Date of opening of Technical bids	November 30 <sup>th</sup> 2018 at 3.30 pm
5	Date & Time for submission of Financial Bid and opening of Financial Bid	Will be communicated later

The application of the intending Bidder's should accompany the following documents.

- 1. Copy of PAN card, duly certified displaying the PAN No.
- 2. eTender Processing Fee: Rs. 4,000/-
- 3. Cost of the Tender Document: Rs. 6,000/-

MODE OF PAYMENT TOWARDS COST OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT & TENDER PROCESSING FEE: TO BE PAID ONLINE THROUGH EPAYMENT MODE VIA NEFT /RTGS/DEBIT CARD /CREDIT CARD FACILITY / NET BANKING WITH PRE-PRINTED CHALLANS AVAILABLE ON E-TENDERING WEBSITE AND DIRECTLY CREDIT THE AMOUNT TO ITG ACCOUNT AS GENERATED BY CHALLAN FOR NEFT /RTGS

The applicant should scan and upload the above required documents. on or before 26.11.2018 upto 03.30 p.m.

Incomplete application shall be summarily rejected and right to reject any or all the tenders including the lowest without assigning any reasons thereof is reserved by The Corporation.

> Sd/-MANAGING DIRECTOR